Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing to discuss a proposed Ordinance defining derelict or abandoned pools as a public nuisance and providing for the filling, removal, securing, or demolition of same, the liability for associated costs and provisions for lien and privilege upon property securing payment, on Monday, July 1, 2019 at 6:45 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman Ashton Cheramie Councilman Laci Latiolais Councilman Lindberg Lorraine

Those absent were: Councilman Jody Cheramie

Councilman Willis Toups

Others attending were Curtis Bruce, Phillip Cheramie, Oscar Dufrene, Salvador Gonzalez, Jr., Jamie Liner, Lindberg Lorraine, and Daniel Lorraine.

Mayor Joey Bouziga presented the proposed Ordinance and explained the purpose of this Ordinance is to secure the safety of citizens living around derelict pools.

The Mayor, Council, and audience discussed the proposed Ordinance.

Councilman Laci Latiolais stated she would like to see fencing to secure or surround pools added to the proposed Ordinance.

With no further business to discuss, Councilman Lindberg Lorraine presented a motion and Councilman Ashton Cheramie seconded adjourning the Public Hearing at 6:53 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ATTESTED:	
JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK	
ADMINSTRATIVE ASST. TO THE MAYOR	